
MATCH & LANE SCHEDULE
TENPIN SINGLES

HORAIRE DES MATCHS & ALLÉES
INDIVIDUELS DIX-QUILLES

Each division will bowl together on a pair of lanes;  example, BANTAM GIRLS representa  ves from all provinces will 
compete on the same pair of lanes, in order as shown below. The same applies for all 6 divisions.  Bowlers on a Bye shi   
may prac  ce on the designated Bye lanes so long as they do not disrupt the compe   on.   Bye Lanes are posted 
in the bowling centre and may change daily.   BG = Bantam Girls.... JG = Junior Girls, etc.

Each shi   consists of 1 game.  One point will be awarded for each game won and 1/2 point for a  e game.  At 
the conclusion of the scheduled matches, the top 3 bowlers in each division will be seeded to the stepladder 
(see bo  om of following page for details)

QC  vs  BC
AB  vs  s.ON
SK  vs  n.ON
Bye ........ MB  

s.ON  vs  SK
MB  vs  QC 
BC  vs  AB
Bye ........ n.ON  

SK  vs  BC 
AB  vs  MB
n.ON  vs  s.ON
Bye ........ QC  

n.ON  vs  AB
s.ON  vs  QC
BC  vs  MB
Bye ........ SK  

n.ON  vs  MB 
s.ON  vs  BC 
SK  vs  QC
Bye ........ AB  

AB  vs  SK
QC  vs  n.ON
MB  vs  s.ON
Bye ........ BC 

BC  vs  n.ON
MB  vs  SK
QC  vs  AB
Bye ........ s.ON 

Shift # 1
Tuesday 
11:30am

Shift # 2
Tuesday
12:15pm

Shift # 3
Tuesday
1:00pm

Shift # 4
Tuesday
1:45pm

Shift # 5
Tuesday
2:30pm

Shift # 6
Tuesday
3:15pm

Shift # 7
Tuesday
4:00pm

BGBB JGJB SGSB
LANE   ASSIGNMENT

MATCHSHIFT #

11-12
11-12
11-12

13-14
13-14
13-14

11-12
11-12
11-12

13-14
13-14
13-14

11-12
11-12
11-12

13-14
13-14
13-14

11-12
11-12
11-12

17-18
17-18
17-18

15-16
15-16
15-16

21-22
21-22
21-22

19-20
19-20
19-20

15-16
15-16
15-16

17-18
17-18
17-18

19-20
19-20
19-20

19-20
19-20
19-20

21-22
21-22
21-22

15-16
15-16
15-16

17-18
17-18
17-18

21-22
21-22
21-22

19-20
19-20
19-20

17-18
17-18
17-18

15-16
15-16
15-16

17-18
17-18
17-18

19-20
19-20
19-20

21-22
21-22
21-22

17-18
17-18
17-18

15-16
15-16
15-16

21-22
21-22
21-22

21-22
21-22
21-22

19-20
19-20
19-20

17-18
17-18
17-18

15-16
15-16
15-16

19-20
19-20
19-20

21-22
21-22
21-22

15-16
15-16
15-16

13-14
13-14
13-14

11-12
11-12
11-12

13-14
13-14
13-14

11-12
11-12
11-12

13-14
13-14
13-14

11-12
11-12
11-12

13-14
13-14
13-14



SK  vs  s.ON
MB  vs  AB
BC  vs  QC
Bye ........ n.ON 

AB  vs  SK
QC  vs  MB
n.ON  vs  BC
Bye ........ s.ON  

  
s.ON  vs  n.ON 
SK  vs  BC
AB  vs  QC
Bye ........ MB  

QC  vs  s.ON
BC  vs  MB 
n.ON  vs  SK
Bye ........ AB  

  
AB  vs  BC 
QC  vs  n.ON 
s.ON  vs  MB
Bye ........ SK  

  
n.ON  vs  AB
BC  vs  s.ON
MB  vs  SK
Bye ........ QC 

  
MB  vs  n.ON
SK  vs  QC
s.ON  vs  AB
Bye ........ BC 

MATCH & LANE SCHEDULE
TENPIN SINGLES

HORAIRE DES MATCHS & ALLÉES
INDIVIDUELS DIX-QUILLES

STEPLADDER SEMI-FINALS & FINALS - Wednesday at 4:00pm
The top 3 placed bowlers in each division will be seeded into the Stepladder.  Seeds #2 and #3 will play each other in 
a one game Semi-Final to determine advancement to the Stepladder Finals.  In the Finals (Double Knock-Out), the #1 
seed need win only one match to be declared Canadian Champion.  Should the fi rst match be won by the #1 seed, a 
second game will not be bowled.  Should the challenger win the fi rst match, a second match will be bowled with the 

winner declared Canadian Champion in that division.

Shift # 8
Wednesday
10:30am

Shift # 9
Wednesday
11:15am

Shift # 10
Wednesday
12:00pm

Shift # 11
Wednesday
12:45pm

Shift # 12
Wednesday
1:30pm

Shift # 13
Wednesday
2:15pm

Shift # 14
Wednesday
3:00pm

LANE   ASSIGNMENT
MATCHSHIFT #

19-20
19-20
19-20

21-22
21-22
21-22

19-20
19-20
19-20

21-22
21-22
21-22

19-20
19-20
19-20

21-22
21-22
21-22

19-20
19-20
19-20

13-14
13-14
13-14

11-12
11-12
11-12

17-18
17-18
17-18

15-16
15-16
15-16

11-12
11-12
11-12

13-14
13-14
13-14

15-16
15-16
15-16

21-22
21-22
21-22

19-20
19-20
19-20

21-22
21-22
21-22

19-20
19-20
19-20

21-22
21-22
21-22

19-20
19-20
19-20

21-22
21-22
21-22

15-16
15-16
15-16

17-18
17-18
17-18

11-12
11-12
11-12

13-14
13-14
13-14

17-18
17-18
17-18

15-16
15-16
15-16

13-14
13-14
13-14

11-12
11-12
11-12

13-14
13-14
13-14

15-16
15-16
15-16

17-18
17-18
17-18

13-14
13-14
13-14

11-12
11-12
11-12

17-18
17-18
17-18

17-18
17-18
17-18

15-16
15-16
15-16

13-14
13-14
13-14

11-12
11-12
11-12

15-16
15-16
15-16

17-18
17-18
17-18

11-12
11-12
11-12

BGBB JGJB SGSB



SINGLES STEPLADDER
• Double Round Robin Qualifying Round determines seeds into Singles Stepladder

• #3 seed plays #2 seed in Semi-Final Match and Semi-Final Winner plays #1 seed in Final

• Challenger must beat the #1 seed twice to win the Title (Double Knock-Out Final)

• #1 seed need only win one match in the fi nal to be  declared Canadian Champion.  

Breaking of Ties to determine Seed Posi  ons in SINGLES Stepladder
Should there be a  e for #1 seed posi  on 
between 2 bowlers, the  e will be broken by 
a review of the  ed bowler's head to head 
matches in the qualifying round.  If s  ll  ed, 
total pinfall through the Qualifying Round shall 
be used to determine the #1 seed.

A 3-way  e for #1 seed (or 4-way, or more) 
will see all  ed bowlers in the Stepladder 
with seeding based on total qualifying pinfall.  
# 1 seed waits for the Final, with all others 
compe  ng jointly for the right to advance 
to the Final, with the next highest semi-fi nal 
score earning the Bronze medal.

A 2-way  e for the #2 seed spot will see both 
bowlers compete in the semi-fi nal.  The bowler's 
head to head matches in the qualifying round 
shall determine seed placing.  If s  ll  ed, the 
high qualifying pinfall through the Qualifying 
Round will determine who has the op  on to 
lead off .  The bowler not advancing to the Final 
shall have earned the Bronze medal.

A  e of more than 2 bowlers for the #2 seed 
spot shall see all  ed bowlers compete in the 
Semi-Final in order of qualifying pinfall.  The 
highest semi-fi nal score not advancing to the 
Final shall have earned the Bronze medal.

If 2 or more bowlers are  ed for the #3 seed 
posi  on, a one-game  e breaker shall be 
bowled to determine a 3rd seed who shall 
compete against the #2 seed for the right to 
advance to the Final against the #1 seed.  All 
unsuccessful bowlers in the  e-breaker fall out 
of the Stepladder and medal opportuni  es.

- - -  LEAD OFF - - -

Stepladder matches with 2 bowlers compe  ng 
will see the higher seeded bowler in the match 
select who leads off .  In the Final, the #1 seed 
shall determine who leads off  the 1st match.  
If a second match is required, the bowler who 
did not lead off  the fi rst match shall lead off  
the second match.

The Lead-Off  bowler shall bowl 1 frame on the 
le   lane of the pair to start the match.  From 
that point on, both bowlers shall bowl 2 frames 
at a  me star  ng on the right lane and mov-
ing to the le   lane before the opposing bowler 
takes his/her turn.  The match will fi nish off  in 

the 10th frame with the Lead-Off  bowler com-
ple  ng his/her game with one frame on the 
right lane.   

Note;  Stepladders with more than 2 bowlers 
shall be bowled in a team lineup forma  on.

SINGLES STEPLADDERS SHALL BE BOWLED "TV STYLE"

-SG--SB--JG--BG--BB- -JB-
MATCH / RENCONTREGame/Jeu

LANE ASSIGNMENTS / ALLÉES

Semi-Final /
Demi-Finale

FINAL / 
FINALE

 Seed 3 vs. Seed 2
(Winner to Final / Unsuccessful BRONZE)
(Le gagnant se rendra à la fi nale / 
Le perdant remportera le BRONZE)

 Seed 1 vs. G1 Winner
(Double knock-out / double élimina  on)

17-18 

15-16

15-16

17-18  

11-12 

13-14

13-14 

11-12

19-20 

21-22

21-22 

19-20 


