MATCH & LANE SCHEDOLE TENPIN SINGLES

HORAIRE DES MATCHS & ALLÉES INDIVIDOELS DIX-QOILLES

Each division will bowl together on a pair of lanes; example, BANTAM GIRLS representatives from all provinces will compete on the same pair of lanes, in order as shown below. The same applies for all 6 divisions. Bowlers on a Bye shift may practice on the designated Bye lanes so long as they do not disrupt the competition. **Bye Lanes are posted in the bowling centre and may change daily**. BG = Bantam Girls... JG = Junior Girls, etc.

Each shift consists of 1 game. One point will be awarded for each game won and 1/2 point for a tie game. At the conclusion of the scheduled matches, the top 3 bowlers in each division will be seeded to the stepladder (see bottom of following page for details)

SHIFT #	МАТСН	LANE ASSIGNMENT BB BG JB JG SB SG						
Shift # 1 Tuesday 11:30am	QC vs BC AB vs s.ON SK vs n.ON Bye MB	11-12 11-12 11-12	13-14 13-14 13-14	15-16 15-16 15-16	17-18 17-18 17-18	19-20 19-20 19-20	21-22 21-22 21-22	
Shift # 2 Tuesday 12:15pm	s.ON vs SK MB vs QC BC vs AB Bye n.ON	13-14 13-14 13-14	11-12 11-12 11-12	17-18 17-18 17-18	15-16 15-16 15-16	21-22	19-20 19-20 19-20	
Shift # 3 Tuesday 1:00pm	SK vs BC AB vs MB n.ON vs s.ON Bye QC	11-12 11-12 11-12	13-14 13-14 13-14	19-20 19-20 19-20	21-22 21-22 21-22	15-16 15-16 15-16	17-18 17-18 17-18	
Shift # 4 Tuesday 1:45pm	n.ON vs AB s.ON vs QC BC vs MB Bye SK	13-14 13-14 13-14	11-12 11-12 11-12	21-22 21-22 21-22	19-20 19-20 19-20	17-18 17-18 17-18	15-16 15-16 15-16	
Shift # 5 Tuesday 2:30pm	n.ON vs MB s.ON vs BC SK vs QC Bye AB	11-12 11-12 11-12	13-14 13-14 13-14	17-18 17-18 17-18	15-16 15-16 15-16	21-22	19-20 19-20 19-20	
Shift # 6 Tuesday 3:15pm	AB vs SK QC vs n.ON MB vs s.ON Bye BC	13-14 13-14 13-14			17-18 17-18 17-18	19-20 19-20 19-20	21-22 21-22 21-22	
Shift # 7 Tuesday 4:00pm	BC vs n.ON MB vs SK QC vs AB Bye s.ON	11-12 11-12 11-12	13-14 13-14 13-14	21-22 21-22 21-22	19-20 19-20 19-20		15-16 15-16 15-16	

MATCH & LANE SCHEDOLE TENPIN SINGLES



HORAIRE DES MATCHS & ALLÉES INDIVIDOELS DIX-QUILLES

SHIFT #	МАТСН	LANE ASSIGNMENT BB BG JB JG SB SG						
Shift # 8 Wednesday 10:30am	SK vs s.ON MB vs AB BC vs QC Bye n.ON	19-20 19-20 19-20	21-22 21-22 21-22	11-12 11-12 11-12	13-14 13-14 13-14	15-16 15-16 15-16	17-18 17-18 17-18	
Shift # 9 Wednesday 11:15am	AB vs SK QC vs MB n.ON vs BC Bye s.ON	21-22 21-22 21-22	19-20 19-20 19-20	13-14 13-14 13-14	11-12 11-12 11-12	17-18 17-18 17-18	15-16 15-16 15-16	
Shift # 10 Wednesday 12:00pm	s.ON vs n.ON SK vs BC AB vs QC Bye MB	19-20 19-20 19-20	21-22 21-22 21-22	15-16 15-16 15-16	17-18 17-18 17-18	11-12 11-12 11-12	13-14 13-14 13-14	
Shift # 11 Wednesday 12:45pm	QC vs s.ON BC vs MB n.ON vs SK Bye AB	21-22 21-22 21-22	19-20 19-20 19-20	17-18 17-18 17-18	15-16 15-16 15-16	13-14 13-14 13-14	11-12 11-12 11-12	
Shift # 12 Wednesday 1:30pm	AB vs BC QC vs n.ON s.ON vs MB Bye SK	19-20 19-20 19-20	21-22 21-22 21-22	13-14 13-14 13-14	11-12 11-12 11-12	17-18 17-18 17-18	15-16 15-16 15-16	
Shift # 13 Wednesday 2:15pm	n.ON vs AB BC vs s.ON MB vs SK Bye QC	21-22 21-22 21-22	19-20 19-20 19-20	11-12 11-12 11-12	13-14 13-14 13-14	15-16 15-16 15-16	17-18 17-18 17-18	
Shift # 14 Wednesday 3:00pm	MB vs n.ON SK vs QC s.ON vs AB Bye BC	19-20 19-20 19-20	21-22 21-22 21-22	17-18 17-18 17-18	15-16 15-16 15-16	13-14 13-14 13-14	11-12 11-12 11-12	

STEPLADDER SEMI-FINALS & FINALS - Wednesday at 4:00pm

The top 3 placed bowlers in each division will be seeded into the Stepladder. Seeds #2 and #3 will play each other in a one game Semi-Final to determine advancement to the Stepladder Finals. In the Finals (Double Knock-Out), the #1 seed need win only one match to be declared Canadian Champion. Should the first match be won by the #1 seed, a second game will not be bowled. Should the challenger win the first match, a second match will be bowled with the winner declared Canadian Champion in that division.

SINGLES STEPLADDER

- Double Round Robin Qualifying Round determines seeds into Singles Stepladder
- #3 seed plays #2 seed in Semi-Final Match and Semi-Final Winner plays #1 seed in Final
- Challenger must beat the #1 seed twice to win the Title (Double Knock-Out Final)
- #1 seed need only win one match in the final to be declared Canadian Champion.

		LANE ASSIGNMENTS / ALLÉES						
Game/Jeu	MATCH / RENCONTRE	-BB-	-BG-	-JB-	-JG-	-SB-	-SG-	
Semi-Final / Demi-Finale	Seed 3 vs. Seed 2 (Winner to Final / Unsuccessful BRONZE) (Le gagnant se rendra à la finale / Le perdant remportera le BRONZE)	21-22	19-20	13-14	11-12	17-18	15-16	
FINAL / FINALE	Seed 1 vs. G1 Winner (Double knock-out / double élimination)	19-20	21-22	11-12	13-14	15-16	17-18	

Breaking of Ties to determine Seed Positions in SINGLES Stepladder

Should there be a tie for #1 seed position between 2 bowlers, the tie will be broken by a review of the tied bowler's head to head matches in the qualifying round. If still tied, total pinfall through the Qualifying Round shall be used to determine the #1 seed.

A 3-way tie for #1 seed (or 4-way, or more) will see all tied bowlers in the Stepladder with seeding based on total qualifying pinfall. # 1 seed waits for the Final, with all others competing jointly for the right to advance to the Final, with the next highest semi-final score earning the Bronze medal.

A 2-way tie for the #2 seed spot will see both bowlers compete in the semi-final. The bowler's head to head matches in the qualifying round shall determine seed placing. If still tied, the high qualifying pinfall through the Qualifying Round will determine who has the option to lead off. The bowler not advancing to the Final shall have earned the Bronze medal.

A tie of more than 2 bowlers for the #2 seed spot shall see all tied bowlers compete in the Semi-Final in order of qualifying pinfall. The highest semi-final score not advancing to the Final shall have earned the Bronze medal.

If 2 or more bowlers are tied for the #3 seed position, a one-game tie breaker shall be bowled to determine a 3rd seed who shall compete against the #2 seed for the right to advance to the Final against the #1 seed. All unsuccessful bowlers in the tie-breaker fall out of the Stepladder and medal opportunities.

--- LEAD OFF ---

Stepladder matches with 2 bowlers competing will see the higher seeded bowler in the match select who leads off. In the Final, the #1 seed shall determine who leads off the 1st match. If a second match is required, the bowler who did not lead off the first match shall lead off the second match.

SINGLES STEPLADDERS SHALL BE BOWLED "TV STYLE"

The Lead-Off bowler shall bowl 1 frame on the the 10th frame with the Lead-Off bowler comleft lane of the pair to start the match. From that point on, both bowlers shall bowl 2 frames at a time starting on the right lane and moving to the left lane before the opposing bowler takes his/her turn. The match will finish off in

pleting his/her game with one frame on the right lane.

Note: Stepladders with more than 2 bowlers shall be bowled in a team lineup formation.